
Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. 

Page 1 of 5 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT: MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 
Work Authorization (RFP#2020-01-01) 

(Harbinger Systems, Inc.) 

Master Services Agreement Work Authorization RFP#2020-01-01 between Harbinger Systems, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and Western Climate Initiative, Inc. (“WCI, Inc.”), which was executed by the parties 
on May 15, 2020, is hereby further amended as follows: 

Summary of Changes 
Amendment Number 012  

Effective Date for Amendment  April 
11, 2023  

Current Agreement Amount (USD) 

Changes to the Agreement Amount Net increase of  (USD) 

Amended Maximum Agreement Amount  (USD) 

Previous Agreement Term Beginning on December 19, 2022, and 
ending on May 31, 2023.  

New Agreement Term Beginning on April 5, 2023, and 
ending on July 31, 2023. 

Extension of Tasks Software Development Services 

Purpose of this Amendment 
Extend the term of the contract so the Contractor can finalize the prioritized open tickets on the 
Auction Platform, as more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto, and incorporated herein.  

Specific Terms and Conditions which Constitute the Amendment 
The agreement referenced above is modified as follows: 

• The agreement amount is increased by  (USD) for a total Contract amount
of  (USD).

• The Term of the Agreement is extended to July 31, 2023.
• The Contractor’s scope of work during the current support phase includes the activities

described in Exhibit A.



Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. 

Page 2 of 5 

Approvals 
This document and any attachments described herein constitute an amendment to the above-
numbered agreement. All provisions of that contract, except those which are explicitly changed by 
this amendment, shall remain in full force and effect. By signing, the Contractor and WCI, Inc. do 
hereby accept and approve this amendment. 

Contractor 

Authorized Signature Date 

Seema Chaudhary President 
Name Title 

Western Climate Initiative, Inc. 

Authorized Signature Date 

Greg Tamblyn Executive Director 
Name Title 

signature on file

signature on file

April 13, 2023

April 14, 2023



Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. 

Page 1 of 5 

Exhibit A: 
Amendment to Attachment A  

Scope of Work and Work Authorization 

Details have been removed from the public document for business confidentiality 
and competitiveness reasons. 

https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1RTZvzufbk2FZRhtkMtXe0mzwBK1TJqD6huZbgVg7YSSOn4IQS1yZrwYWGdLjdOs8bBTbLdEnCTJcZqC0aK0ekn-HO-d4JWHfUgwrN-y7sKdpK0zqx_sCwuLe6OkgsQjrKJeNaCPZpGSGJmGQHb7W2bT7u3qC5T0veeQtC-W3XXfJkyZl9I7VZ4Y9TKSvRj1Ozxe-0cWVijh6R1ZDg_apB5DyEd9342GkuHVQymk7-wNpSPzj4LDQhmFIudtWE3FHMZeIgzG3idny3oDlbjhn5-vcQPOKK-v0j-ah7FtGYwyOoh1kTkZ7tJEi1tJhPPjWz3EefksptdehxeL3iID-BmjoHuSVUiaNKpY7Wr6TF_eh5NrSPB6iTUaQ5Q2x_K_e%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fnam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%252F%253Furl%253Dhttps%25253A%25252F%25252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%25252Fbrowse%25252FAP-5035%25253FatlOrigin%25253DeyJpIjoiMjBhNWIzMmFjMjdiNGE1YzhhZTE4YmM0ZjA0MDM4ZWYiLCJwIjoiZXhjZWwtamlyYSJ9%2526data%253D05%25257C01%25257Cppanigrahi%252540wci-inc.org%25257C48a06f64d0ae4024795d08db266f9d7b%25257C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%25257C1%25257C0%25257C638146033056066692%25257CUnknown%25257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%25253D%25257C3000%25257C%25257C%25257C%2526sdata%253D8ihtR%25252B7afHAET4JfEAPG9To3ezrXrfpvfUxjYZoQVkQ%25253D%2526reserved%253D0&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=hOYUn3oR9%2BFzStvpJmSRuaM4duVawB9pc2nrZEcEWdY%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1F5sty0sCKXga1n0zrKhOa_FchyorfOniwtCdw_Mc1o9Q6_iJfzOWH3K_EVOVWeUwInQnqMu1_TyZ6Qe7_ROJqJU4u2NgTVhaTHym9VGqvi8Ouxoz2vtH86EQDnHVjhm4cFZXIh5NzkszugWMNb7saVwHsYzbxk42JUk6XmHau4GCaTSORY8jAwxc5OkDdcFkcfvSJp4ylhMLdTnfZQUBS639KCDPcvUA9MdAEze4vjOdiJtt4lSW5Q2p6_oHyweAjow5XauFHs3S4HC7nV7jfwSacQS0OR1egKKN776PzZoVrV-I4WG-PWfMUX5cJiFPWrVYKRFnJda8PFAK0b3QPksW4wd7CgVjflSXVCOa_JBXAX6SK97qYKAiL5KYfV3r%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fnam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%252F%253Furl%253Dhttps%25253A%25252F%25252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%25252Fbrowse%25252FAP-5047%25253FatlOrigin%25253DeyJpIjoiMjBhNWIzMmFjMjdiNGE1YzhhZTE4YmM0ZjA0MDM4ZWYiLCJwIjoiZXhjZWwtamlyYSJ9%2526data%253D05%25257C01%25257Cppanigrahi%252540wci-inc.org%25257C48a06f64d0ae4024795d08db266f9d7b%25257C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%25257C1%25257C0%25257C638146033056066692%25257CUnknown%25257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%25253D%25257C3000%25257C%25257C%25257C%2526sdata%253DAbzTeWbGIYxBQHal7Z3FMeMf9uxsZjPsTMi8mErCQ7Y%25253D%2526reserved%253D0&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=bOC03UuZnIC%2FiFJ5DRdw%2FUTh93qckk2oNYvlbbdHvFo%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1byJSaPDZqCyxWoNCzp92jvFwb9EvK8ne7hqnVcV76MBlr8dGSbZk2HIya5pld1VEcgDXMxenakOMY3CCEY6wJFcGqEOjrL5PIsD7e-U7Id9tTgAP_l-Q0OBM1WTHJ8xFO47-4p2je2DqpzgpBTwj6ulKxbtDpgHNbjLZ1iAJug5DPmFKkX1DdlaWbtW1xVjRG4e-pMr_OmLEY8BK3XZs1UzO6eWnSey6AvhGwOFHJDh9I56rWF7I0oj_K8LCyCHXgKWUVYmHERdFl2rKMKFEhSIM7TvZZc_663gkpALvN6VReRN29QwpHLc76gClO1gebKcoCf5EZ3agDVG1v5iUnHGtXQ0VBqnwFHzSGZ7FAl-9owgUwAp1kALxBzNp-dp2%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%252Fbrowse%252FAP-4932&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lWTi3J%2F7V0pKso8Z%2FjDTnjvZbt0vFx97jONOZF9Bz3A%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1yCBarUOmp95ymJFDHb_3l6GDl6AFbniatjqvgGuG5osWlTMDpGNLRUrw3bXRvHEas4OOtfQDyDGCnY-ZuP7aAdaMFsnqcx2n40MoJF3FHZpuMOYEMZOhvtgvubQGmlrD0Wh2JOXKp4rpXLPs-N-8Z6gYlrH5SP4YrH1TZ8uPsWlNajvvN8HQZEx8G3j5d3qnJKK2TbZ5M7y1u_2m0s2gRL8KgWxTVJkas60I1nxjfAUBdBk8d5WxvII_VyFfMH4Ulf-CioxhAU77DqYzWevSFSFny80iO41Aldyay2wQQZrKiRfU8EvLDttAjlTda86_HBGZ1sqzG8XlvaC_mLWKdGsHi_e_Ry03LHORH_BW3Avo5FDy27JxnWYcfte7ecTZ%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%252Fbrowse%252FAP-5189&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=IOcBxBqgOXtP3MYZsLm65UKmVAj7q3lGgfsUJSDBId4%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1YFGOcQDS0VFPOOce7Lh7njHWqy62E8XsocGmn2b8e9HNqLt4C0h1fU_Jj7ixE4SE7D9kNas7ox3cglipeVOBRNdyDBdNmyAAbQ59Ydie1DxgTcOoviRDC2s1YTJxLQepSVTlXHr8NvuRcTX2MvuMQFQPTVBunZCyOSj8KuAn3k7Gwt_brYvvSL0H5xYCq8_TLKwtTg9Zm_LT2-gSLG2dUW6kHsG1faMv4HEgvnfquDeKW0O7DZ7JdlOV9PAJz3PHJj69fQiyX4kNMa9aM2xejTdG58d5_lNxkPkX-_mzO6S-f2T5OhcImqiZgkF4PZCY3uUbzlCHBQAJ4eiq_TvIIC6Of7ykkOryy-1pteqh5ZGbWEEyDefBQruz6KowM8th%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fnam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%252F%253Furl%253Dhttps%25253A%25252F%25252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%25252Fbrowse%25252FAP-5073%25253FatlOrigin%25253DeyJpIjoiMjBhNWIzMmFjMjdiNGE1YzhhZTE4YmM0ZjA0MDM4ZWYiLCJwIjoiZXhjZWwtamlyYSJ9%2526data%253D05%25257C01%25257Cppanigrahi%252540wci-inc.org%25257C48a06f64d0ae4024795d08db266f9d7b%25257C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%25257C1%25257C0%25257C638146033056066692%25257CUnknown%25257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%25253D%25257C3000%25257C%25257C%25257C%2526sdata%253D33OKiiKNFV1tjz8Omvc7QuUrGjUIph5zImF1kEWQ22c%25253D%2526reserved%253D0&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Az%2BrGbGs%2FazW3KKR0%2BGUamlTFND4vibooEGZwaA1%2BFE%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5179%3Fsearch_id%3Ddec58c50-99fa-4380-9467-ab335ed36b26&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=HX%2B70Gp6JK0sYAvSMFOOXOiCcm5x%2FoIHYAag%2F7tLNw0%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5151%3Fsearch_id%3D97182f08-5a17-4bd1-9287-38dce4cf8aec&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sX8YhAktNktN079O42YkXI2mPjlQGv9zaI4wDTM43U4%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1gqHiW6EhTN7_l7Fb-XGV8REPrXvk6i24Kns4zZjHuEmp1OBDYSasBzUSSFaHhHTnMMYGCQwPZHBV4Hv44u0M4Zc-lFctDkVZd-Lr7KS5F9VVp2aT5Mfxuqthw9YKFvReAq5x_2k9e5EHE-84pUzqMiQVcX6JVgQo5ofcBuJjliNUv4CyygSiL60se2naeHiED08yk7AoGrdeziSu_vHFhoTHHF6mMFOagweLBR2g2Hdj6Ya6KcG-vomCmoalF6ETFzFPhd2Y23osh6OEnq5teHyEfYxl8IUWyDEdiyE76te290yBc81l00tJy9cvHvblm3T-RMPfQQgjvyXvKX3GtmGlfyoQnJBY-oMi4Qj9ET9Iy4hr63iwgwHZA0chYj95%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%252Fbrowse%252FAP-5180&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482339661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=GT6G41wrk2GwmpSGJh%2BJgF1mY628eb81nbStZzkEtRc%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5210%3Fsearch_id%3D836429b2-424f-49f3-92f7-054fbf0c240a&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2BB%2BLaDyXpNYgP4CTAVyaLQK6iLlB6aRfp5j35fUE3Bw%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5064%3Fsearch_id%3D107b0c8f-2fa2-4552-ad66-42ba62699dd4&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=azHw7G7vI%2FmxHoWNKJNxqYUj5Gm7ywWdt6gBDr%2BZ58s%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F11Sa6cGP9XOBY3OJQ7HslHxcH68T8vjp_V_15PC6k3xS1ukg9nl_EVO9kBAynA0uggj2dvRsYU2R_0NRpU-WOk_zF6Ea9i30WMZZBKe_YRvAQBJ3tOxsSbe-K22Xzt5rPZn9y7nr04sTXq8BSCRgm0mMSLEqzmGUAweL94lT9jNF-rCsj4bPY-nPF7jPSr-89xOdfBB8Ma07zBiWl_IJl8j2tp0vCnuediiMfSvXFgZ-6AZ9kagAH_D3wLJOrRC-KMcy8xAHforaGPT4Bq3u6j2u-u_4vSpn47RE4UAdfOrUvczccLph_NTjoF1n2Eky2mKnS0RtLhr3m6fxfgtvPtLfQ6o-cbuNTJvlWc0zfDcA9Dwx4qgaG6JCIHQy-G_1f%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%252Fbrowse%252FAP-5080%253Fsearch_id%253D8c3d523d-66dd-44de-9800-4da692d8b6cc&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=VaTlZKn7FUlNULapTvAnl4vgH2MCP3bGgEqjOsMuZ5A%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsecure-web.cisco.com%2F1pxtjg9E8gJGmjlKQbeRfdZjDeueiSCXqjJvp537w_-JFh4i-iI02bO4Nyvn64PP110JkYGATfoY67pqHFlaUtW6iYYYR34LFPbl2sWJD5VRrelOcRfqacX4n2HuQ3G3SR4yiFSM5_yUh6fwH3aaWGcXOCH5xiJTTBLWvG812hdofNKwL4wTd3Mcks96vbHfT0aCUq0q1QcGlMxSWXLLSDrwMWsjEhV5h8ht0MkZyom40EgRPj_yR7I0ts9r-V2XgNr2vN13XOMdHMbVYp-BgA1NXHjVLA70SzXXXXmI355sE-1eds_2OkMML-R5c10dIeXIds4A4eDD0dCjUWO-t3Ai5g97SxHKL9VJFzBHvewLWaZhesJyWBkV-eXM-VqjM%2Fhttps%253A%252F%252Fwciinc.atlassian.net%252Fbrowse%252FAP-5090%253Fsearch_id%253Dc99680a3-1b77-48b4-815f-c3150e0968fe&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=aYFy28KQhX4M02sTXIsjsKczeOBAT3%2F7t0F%2FRKgxocc%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5208%3Fsearch_id%3D11a8f43e-704d-4ac1-a05e-3454823060f4&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2Bn%2BQjccXQ9h%2F8UPgSNX1AbUz%2BcU1L%2B6v2D5x7aaA1qY%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5195%3Fsearch_id%3Dd0235a03-e8d6-405b-a0bb-6f4e87869679&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=rrd9XrhZQk7fwUqpsjs%2BYIKSnphhBYY0cWyF%2F3CX%2F18%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5199&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ZhrinP1Qnyt3UN0rc8o5bTVumrQV3XrYFgMzcG0qvL4%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5200%3Fsearch_id%3D6d2a4ef4-92c6-4de0-b60f-0fa9ac4a9caa&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=qHiL5NKsYCTZHnCSh6tbe9PutHzr%2FcF9D2PNY%2BLa9ks%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAP-5202%3Fsearch_id%3D4b08b2fa-d2fd-4d9c-9b5f-a8f0b46b4930&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C50f0a46b5402406be38208db2fd72cb7%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638156373482495890%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=SCXGoSXoJv0%2FC4fG8tGMuJx46D7nf2%2FzOWfdTRJePSk%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAUPS-16&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C736f54f9a10b49b1f1d308db3141fae2%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638157931704059522%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=UlWewx2wNB26JkNkNJwYS5P2pB%2BSYt9PEQYjfjAzqEs%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAUPS-9&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C736f54f9a10b49b1f1d308db3141fae2%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638157931704059522%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=WME5zNFDI%2FWgwlhYLKt9SbmJyhtSF7bVQPZzyo5B3YM%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAUPS-13&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C736f54f9a10b49b1f1d308db3141fae2%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638157931704059522%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=LhNrw%2FWITFgT0O1SV51o9aCoyxLRdp0lkguAZseuV4E%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAUPS-17&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C736f54f9a10b49b1f1d308db3141fae2%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638157931704059522%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=P5DK2WK6yK%2F5BWWxZCOKxlVR6X5ukAhbxpyhrx8iMRI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAUPS-20&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C736f54f9a10b49b1f1d308db3141fae2%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638157931704059522%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=jNTcRGUnUsYRf8DRELo05NvfbxaTzHlZDusUrdi1ufg%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwciinc.atlassian.net%2Fbrowse%2FAUPS-21&data=05%7C01%7Ceturcotte%40wci-inc.org%7C736f54f9a10b49b1f1d308db3141fae2%7C28c1c2fe59ea4bc8a5de6439d4a572ee%7C1%7C0%7C638157931704215781%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=aqpeXde8DVfXVTowo7nC8gLS6lxecf6ciqr5jqspA%2B0%3D&reserved=0

	Summary of Changes
	Purpose of this Amendment
	Specific Terms and Conditions which Constitute the Amendment
	Approvals



